

OD-18

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In CS/180/2024

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LTD
Vs
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 20, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
Mr. V. V. V. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Tridib Bose, Adv.
Ms. Kushi Gupta, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Choudhury, Adv.
...For the defendant

The Court: Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the affidavit of service. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit in opposition in connection with GA/1/2024. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within ten days from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 8th January, 2025.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a direction upon the defendant to deposit the occupational charges before the Registrar of this Court.

This Court finds that the matter can be considered on completion of the affidavits.

The plaintiff submits that the interim order granted earlier is going to be expired today (i.e. on 20.11.2024) and prayed for extension of the interim order.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 9th January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De