

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CS/180/2024
IA No.GA/1/2024, GA/3/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LIMITED
VS.
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 22nd April, 2025.

Mr. V. V. V. Sastry, Ms. Khushi Gupta, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Ms. Khushboo Choudhury, Mr. Dhruva Bahety,, Advocates for the defendant.

The Court : It is submitted by the parties that the application being
GA 3 of 2025 has been substantially heard by Krishna Rao, J.

Considering such submission, the suit along with all connected
applications is released from the list of this Bench.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)