

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/180/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/3/2025

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LTD.
VS
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date : 20th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: The interim order granted by this Court vide order dated 18th September, 2024, is extended from time to time is further extended for a period of four weeks.

Learned Counsel for the respondent has no objection to the extension of the interim order.

List the matter before the regular Bench.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)