

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/180/2024
IA NO:GA/1/2024
GA/3/2025

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LTD
VS
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 19TH June, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Khusi Gupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the matter is listed as Item No.1 of the today's list but due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. The plaintiff has mentioned and submits that the interim order is till today and prays for extension of the interim order.
3. In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, interim order is extended till 30th July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)