

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/180/2024
IA NO:GA/1/2024
GA/3/2025

KHAITAN CONSULTANTS LTD
VS
ASHOK KUMAR BAGARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 30th July, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dhruva Bahety, Adv.
Ms. S. Sultana, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the interim order is till today and prays for extension of the interim order.
3. Learned Counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the defendant has filed an application being GA/3/2025 and the said GA/3/2025 was substantially heard by this Court and he prays for expeditious hearing of GA/3/2025.
4. Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.

5. The interim order is extended till 2nd September, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
6. Let the matter appear on 14th August, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De